

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10211 of 2024

Appellant :- Kunwar Ashwin Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Brij Raj Singh, Piyush Chauhan

Counsel for Respondent :- Anurag Pandey, G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.

1. Heard Mr. Brij Raj Singh, the learned counsel for applicant and the learned A.G.A. for State.
2. Notice on behalf of opposite party-1 has been accepted by the learned A.G.A.
3. Issue notice to opposite party-2.
4. All the opposite parties may file their respective counter affidavits on or before the next date fixed in the notice.
5. List for admission on 07.01.2025.

Order Date :- 21.10.2024

Imtiyaz