



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10211 of 2024

Kunwar Ashwin Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Prashant Yadav, Rajeev Kumar, Anand Kumar Singh, Brij Raj Singh, Piyush Chauhan, Yogendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anurag Pandey, Brij Bhushan Upadhyay, G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant is not present even in the revised call, however, Sri Brij Bhushan Upadhyay, learned counsel for the respondent is present.

In the interest of justice, the case is passed over for today.

List this case after one week.

April 24, 2026
P. Pandey

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)